RESOLUTION OF THE PAPAGO COUNCIL.

RES. NO. 50-72

WHEREAS, The Papago Council in 1971 appointed Pauline Campillo to the position of Assistant Secretary of The Papago Council; and

WHEREAS, Pauline Campillo was at that time serving as O.E.O. Program bookkeeper; and

WHEREAS, Pauline Campillo has continued her duties as O.E.O. bookkeeper and has not served as Assistant Secretary of the Council to date; and

WHEREAS, the Council is desirous of appointing an Assistant Secretary of The Papago Council who may devote the time and effort necessary to fulfill the duties required in that position; and

WHEREAS, upon the recommendation of the Chairman of the Council, with the approval of the Personnel/Fiscal Committee, The Papago Council has now considered the appointment of Beatrice Tashquinth as Assistant Secretary;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE PAPAGO COUNCIL that Beatrice Tashquinth be, and she is hereby, appointed to the position of Assistant Secretary of The Papago Council, effective immediately.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the office of Assistant Secretary shall not be an elected position but shall be a permanent one.

The foregoing Resolution was duly enacted by the Papago Council on the 4th day of August, 1972, at a meeting at which a quorum was present, by a vote of 22 for, -O- against, -O- not voting, and -O- absent, pursuant to authority vested in The Papago Council by Section 2(e) of Article V of the Constitution and By-Laws of The Papago Tribe, ratified by the Tribe on December 12, 1936, and approved by the Secretary of the Interior on January 6, 1937, pursuant to Section 16 of the Act of June 18, 1934. Said Resolution is effective as of the date of its approval by the Superintendent of the Papago Agency and is not subject to review.

THE PAPAGO COUNCIL ATTEST: ustine B. Lopez, Chairman 1972 PAPAGO AGENCY SELLS, ARIZONA perintendent The Papago Agency 6/01/11/04